### 900241880 12/20/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cooltech Corporation		06/24/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swimsafe, Inc.
Street Address:	36 Dufflaw Road
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6A 2W1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3686504	ECO LOGIC BY ARCTIC ZONE
Registration Number:	2162886	ARCTIC ZONE
Registration Number:	1772380	ARCTIC ZONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 857-6000

Email: obrien.cathy@arentfox.com, tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Bruno
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100570.00079

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004924 FRAME: 0205 P \$90.00 3686504

900241880

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Salomon	
Signature:	/Amy Salomon/	
Date:	12/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004924 FRAME: 0206

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004924 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**